SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 3496/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-04-2017 in MA No. 229/2017 30-05-2017 in MA No. 602/2017 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

RAHUL RAGHUNATH JADHAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTORSOLAPUR CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.32066/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and ΙA No.32067/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.32193/2018-STAY APPLICATION and ΙA No.32069/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.32065/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3499/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.32081/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and No.32082/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.32195/2018-STAY APPLICATION IA and No.32083/2018-EXEMPTION O.T. FROM FILING and IA No.32080/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 20-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

2

(SHASHI SAREEN) AR CUM PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY) BRANCH OFFICER