SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 21221/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2017 in MA No. 602/2017 19-04-2017 in MA No. 229/2017 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

PRAKASH BAJIRAO PAWAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR SOLAPUR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84241/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84244/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.84242/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.84235/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.84239/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.84247/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.84245/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 09-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file appeal(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing Official

Translation and Certified Copy of the impugned order are allowed.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER