www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3279-3280/2018

RAHUL RAGHUNATH JADHAV & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTORSOLAPUR CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3281-3282/2018 (XVII)

Date: 14-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 3279-3280/2018 and C.A. No. 3281-3282/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 7. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 7 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.12 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent No.13 but none has entered appearance.

Await service report in respect of respondent Nos.8 to 11 from the Trial Court. Reminder be issued.

Service is complete on respondent No.14 in C.A. No. 3281-3282/2018 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 14.9.2018

rd