SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 6629-6630/2018

PRAKASH BAJIRAO PAWAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR SOLAPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 & 11 are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

As per office report, respondent Nos. 2, 5, 7 & 8 are duly served but so far there is no appearance on their behalf.

Counsel for the petitioner is also directed to file proof of service within four weeks' from today in respect of dasti respondent Nos. 6, 9 & 10.

List the matter again on 29.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar