SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.6629-6630/2018

PRAKASH BAJIRAO PAWAR ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR SOLAPUR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA 170919/2018-Application for deletion of Respondents No.9 & 10

Date: 09-01-2019 This appeal called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.170919/2018

The appellant in the instant appeal is not claiming any relief against Respondent Nos.9 and 10. In view of the said fact, the interlocutory application for deletion of the name of Respondent Nos.9 and 10 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) BRANCH OFFICER